2-Port Solenoid Valve
(High speed, OFF response)
VQ21*1-X58
Application: Air blow for cotton spinning winder
Feature 1: Valve’s OFF response time has been reduced
the return spring load (as compared with stand
energy saving circuit).
Feature 2: Pipe fitting section: oil-free specification

yo 105-0004, JAPAN
： http://www.smcworld.com
How to Order
 How to Order Manifold
V V2Q22-  08  -    -
               Stations                                        P-port / Thread
                01  1 station                                 Nil      Rc3/8
                 ：       :                                      00N      NPT3/8
20 20 stations                                00T      NPTF3/8
                                                             00F      G3/8
                Option
                      Nil      Without option
                      D      DIN rail mounting
                      DO     DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
【How to Order Manifold Assembly】
  List valve and option port number under the manifold base port number.
  (Example)
  VV2Q22-04             --- 1 set
  ∗VQ21M1-5G-C6-X58    --- 4 sets
 How to Order Valve
VQ 2 1 M1- 5 G  - C6 -X58
  Series
  2   VQ20
    Switching
     1   N.C.                                          Port size
                                          Symbol  Port size
     Body style                               C6         One-touch fitting for Ø6
     A   Single unit                            C8       One-touch fitting for Ø8
     M  For manifold
    Note 4) Select M, when ordering
            manifold assembly.
       Coil voltage
5   24VDC
6 12VDC
                               Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
Electrical entry                          Nil  None
             G   Grommet                          Z   With indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
Dimensions
Please refer to our Best Pneumatics 1 catalog for the dimensions of the manifold or valve unit,
as they are the same as the standard Series VQ20 dimensions (Manifold- P.4.3-12 / Valve unit- P.4.3-6)
!  Caution
 To ensure the safest possible operation of this product, please be sure to
read thoroughly the “Safety Instructions” in our “Best Pneumatics”
general catalog before use.
©2001 SMC CORPORATION All Rights Reserved